N04000001537

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP		MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	of <u>Status</u>		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



02/10/04--01009--011 **78.75



<u>...</u>...

· · · ·

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. BOX 6327 Tallahassee, Fl. 32314

٤

SUBJECT: <u>FOR THE KIDS FOUNTATION, INC.</u> (Proposed corporate name – must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

<u>.</u> -

\$78.75 (Filing Fee & Certified Copy)

MIRIAM F. QUIROS-LASO

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed) **19621 Belview Dr.** Address

> Miami, Fl 33157 City, State & Zip

305-632-0039 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF FOR THE KIDZ FOUNDATION, INC. (A Florida Corporation Not for Profit) FIL.ED 04 FEB -9 PH 2: 54 SECHE ANT OF STATE TAILAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the Corporation is

ŧ

FOR THE KIDZ FOUNDATION, INC. FUNDACION PARA LOS NIÑOS, INC.

ARTICLE II

The address of the principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be:

444 SW 64 CT, MIAMI. FLORIDA 33144

ARTICLE III

The period of the duration of the Corporation is perpetual unless dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE IV PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

This is a not for profit organization that will be created for the purpose of helping all children and their families. Our children are the future of tomorrow and as such deserve every right to be a child and excel in everything they do.

Seminars will be created for the parents to make them better informated of all the services that are available to them.

Special activities and aducational programs will also be prepared for the children so they can have fun and learn something that will be of benefit to them in the future.

Newletters, postcards, pamplets and other printed sources will be created to keep those informed of the functions and activities for the current and upcoming months.

ARTICLE V MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

The qualifications for members and the manner of their admission are; the manner of election is appointed by Minutes and By-Laws.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL DIRECTORS/ OFFICERS

The name and addresses:

٤.,

MIRIAM F. QUIROS- LASO – President-Director 19621 Belview Dr, Miami, Fl. 33157

> JOSE J. QUIROS – Treasurer -Director 444 SW 64 Ct. MIAMI, Fl. 33144

ALEXIS LASO – Secretary -Director 19621 Belview Dr, Miami, Fl 33157

ISAUBRA ABRAMO - Director 5505 NW 7 St # 302 W - Miami, Fl. 33126

MANUELA CRUZ - Director 435 SW 10 St # 312 – Miami, Fl. 33130

MIRIAM E. QUIROS – Director Executive 444 SW 64 Ct Miami, FL. 33144

ARTICLE VII INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MIRIAM F. QUIROS-LASO - 19621 Belview Dr. Miami, FI 33157

ARTICLE VIII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of Incorporator is:

Miriam Quiros-Laso	19621 Belview Dr.	Miami, Fl 33157		
Jose J. Quiros	444 SW 64 Ct	Miami, Fl 33144		
Alexis Laso	19621 Belview Dr	Miami, Fl 33157		
Isaubra Abramo	5505 NW 7 St #302W	/ Miami, Fl 33126		
Manuela Cruz	435 SW 10 St #312	Miami, Fl 33130		
Miriam E. Quiros	444 SW 64 Ct	Miami, Fl 33144		

Having been named as registered agent service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Mipiam F. Quinos-Laso Date: 12304

Signature/ Registered Agent

Alexis LASO

Signature/Incorporator

rator und Lose' J. Quinos Signature/Incorporator

rate: 1/23/64 Date: //

Date: 1

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE**

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and sworn to before me this 01 day of september, 2001. By Miriam E. Quiros,

(name of incorporator) FOR THE KIDZ FOUNDATION, INC.. (name of corporator) (seal)



Viens Wream C. Notary Public

NON-PROFIT ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 04FEB-9 PM 2:54 SEUNE LANDOR STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT / REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the pprovisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/ registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1.- The name of the corporation is: FOR THE KIDZ FOUNDATION, INC.

2.- The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Miriam F. Quiros-Laso (NAME)

19621 Belview Dr (P.O.BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)

> Miami, FI 33157 (CITY/ STATE/ ZIP)

SIGNATURE (CORPORATE OFFICER)

TITLE: President Director

DATE: \

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE DATE:

REGISTERED AGENT FILING FEE: \$ 35.00